## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting July 6, 2020 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session, June 15, 2020 Regular Meeting, June 15, 2020

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

2020 CENSUS – Please participate in the 2020 Census either in the mail or from a Census taker. You can go to 2020CENSUS.GOV to participate online.

The Primary Runoff Election is Tuesday, July 14, 2020. The Community Center will be open for VOTING ONLY on July 14, 2020. All City services will be suspended that day, and the Library will be closed to the Public

Tuesday, August 25, 2020, an election for the purpose of electing a Mayor and a Councilmember (aldermen) for each single member district: District 1, District 2, District 3, District 4, and District 5, for the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, will be held. Any qualified elector who will have resided within the City, and within the district from which he or she seeks election, for a period of at least 90 days on August 25, 2020, may qualify to run for office by filing the appropriate forms and paying Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) qualifying fee. Statement of Candidacy and other necessary documents may be obtained from and returned to the City Clerk, Mary Lynn Williams, at the Spanish Fort Community Center. She will begin accepting Statements of Candidacy at 8:30 a.m. on Tuesday, July 7, 2020, and ending on Tuesday, July 21, 2020, at 5:00 p.m. No Statement of Candidacy for this election will be accepted before or after these dates and times.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Recognition of City Employee

Oath of Office

Resolution No. 1088-2020-----Accepting a Subdivision Bond for Stone Brook,
L.L.C., for the Construction of the Remaining
Sidewalks in Stone Brook, Phase VII

- Resolution No. 1089-2020------Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement with Michael Baker International, Inc., for the Design of the Irrigation System and Power along Highway 31 between School Road and Stagecoach Road
- Resolution No. 1090-2020-----Contract for Services between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Spanish Fort Sports Association
- Resolution No. 1091-2020-----Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Eastern Shore Chamber of Commerce
- Resolution No. 1092-2020-----Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the Mobile National Estuary Program
- Resolution No. 1093-2020-----Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Enter into an Agreement with the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance
- Resolution No. 1094-2020-----Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract for the Provision of Athletic Camps

Lyndsey P. Cooper appeal of her dismissal to the City Council

## XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING

August 3, 2020